
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
16756 Chino-Corona Road
Corona, CA 92880

All Staff Main Number: (909) 597-1771
Mailing Address:
16756 Chino-Corona Road Personnel Officer:
Corona, CA 92880 Rebecca Denton (909) 606-4935 rebecca.denton@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Personnel Supervisor I:
(909) 597-1771 Ext. 5252 Monique Gonzales Ext. 5221 monique.gonzales@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax: Custody Timekeeper:
(909) 606-4993 Carlito Gutierrez Ext. 5227 carlito.gutierrez@cdcr.ca.gov

Tram Pham Ext. 4482 tram.pham@cdcr.ca.gov

Delegated Testing:
Juliet Evans Ext. 5530 juliet.evans@cdcr.ca.gov

FMLA Coordinator:
Deborah Leggett Ext. 4487 -

Position Control:
Raquel Perez Ext. 4979 raquel.perez@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work Coordinator: 
Leilani Kwon Ext. 5211 leilani.kwon@cdcr.ca.gov

Annette Lerma Ext. 4978 annette.lerma@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

086, 087, 088 All Staff Main Number: (909) 597-1771

Personnel Specialist:
Regina Canilao Ext. 5269 regina.canilao@cdcr.ca.gov
Leticia Moreno Ext. 5350 leticia.moreno@cdcr.ca.gov
Adan Padilla Ext. 5354 adan.padilla@cdcr.ca.gov
Pricilla Patterson Ext. 5355 pricilla.patterson@cdcr.ca.gov
Tracy Rodriguez Ext. 3404 tracy.rodriguez2@cdcr.ca.gov
Jonathan Rheem Ext. 5252 jonathan.rheem@cdcr.ca.gov
Jane Rogan Ext. 4483 jane.rogan@cdcr.ca.gov
Cindy Segura Ext. 5253 cindy.segura@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 06/27/2016

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTION FOR WOMEN - CORONA

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


